101538747



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

10.22.00

	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
		NTS ONLY
TO: The Commission		cord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type
New		Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	#	License Change of Name
Correction of I	PTO Error Frame #	
Reel #	rialle #	Merger
Corrective Do	cument	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Par	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	NVERNESS SYSTEMS LTD.	Month Day Year SEPT 5, 2000
Name (line 2)		
L		Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party		Month Day real
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		5974029
Receiving Part	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	IRATA ISRAEL LTD.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2	Haharoshet Street	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)	ndustrial Area	must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	(far Saba	Israel 44641
, (dd, 000 (iii) 0)	City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name[E	itan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek	
Address (line 1)	One Crystal Park, Suite 210, 2011 Cry	ystal Drive
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22202-3709	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2/04/2000 DNGUYEN 0	0000198 050649 5974029 FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY
1 FC:581 80.	.00 СН	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Num	ber	(703) 486-0600
Name[	Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohe	n-Zedek			
ddress (line 1)	One Crystal Park, Suite 210	), 2011 Crystal Dr	rive		
ddress (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22202-3709				
ddress (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page	es of the attached	conveyance docum	ent	4 2
	including any attachments. lumber(s) or Patent Nun	nhar(s)	☐ Mark if a	dditional nun	#  3 nbers attached
	er the Patent Application Number of				
	atent Application Number(s)		,	Patent Nu	
			5,974,029		
			5,038,611		
			.,		
signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> P named executing inventor. <b>eration Treaty (PCT)</b>	atent Application, er	nter the date the pate	nt applicatior	
	CT application number	PCT	PCT		PCT
	U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT	РСТ		PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of prop	perties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount	Fee amount	for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.0	00
Denosit	of Payment: End Account payment by deposit account or if addit Deposit Acco	tional fees can be charg	esit Account 🔀	#	05-0649
	Authorization	n to charge additiona	ıl fees:	Yes [	X No □
	nd Signature				
attached	est of my knowledge and belied d copy is a true copy of the orig d herein.	of, the foregoing in ginal document. Cl	formation is true an harges to deposit ad	d correct ar ccount are a	Authonzeu, as
	ne R. Smith, Jr.	///	Signature		October 23, 2000  Date
Name o	of Person Signing		Signature		Date

# **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I the undersigned Nachman Cohen Zedek Notary at Herzlia

hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached marked – A' is a correct English translation a true copy of a true copy of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language which has been presented to me and of which a true copy is attached and marked B'

# אישור תרגום

אני החיימ נחמן כהן - צדק נוטריון בהרצליה

מצהיר, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית ואנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות א' הוא תרגום מדויק של העתק נכון של העתק המסמך המקורי, הערוך בשפה העברית שהוצג בפני ושהעתק נכון ממנו מצורף מסומן באות ב'

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation and the copy by my signature and seal.

ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום ונכונות ההעתק הנ"ל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

This day 22 October 2000

N.I.S. 182.- fees paid.

מיום 22 אוקטובר 2000

שכר בסך -.182 ש"ח שולם.



ארימה SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0511 Ministry of Justice

STATE EMBLEM-

Registrar of Companies

STATE OF ISRAEL



# CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF A COMPANY

I hereby certify that based on a Special Resolution in accordance with Clause 37 of Companies Ordinance (New Version) 1983:

# INVERNESS SYSTEMS LTD.

has changed its name to:

VIRATA ISRAEL LTD.

On: September 5, 2000

Given by my signature in Jerusalem this September 5, 2000

Company No. 511786600

Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0512 רשם החברות

B"

CERTIFIED, TRUE COPY

OF THE ORIGINA



משרד המשפטים

מדינת ישראל פקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמ"ג - 1983

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 37 לפקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמ"ג - 1983 שינתה החברה

אינברנס מערכות בעיימ

.INVERNESS SYSTEMS LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

וירטה ישראל בעיימ

VIRATA ISRAEL LTD.

05/09/00 הי אלול תשייס

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

05/09/00 הי אלול תשייס

מסי חברה 511786600

ק א וועפינו ל, ענוד ב/ושם ההליות ג

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 10/25/2000**